¥

04D

2016-0314
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT
_ (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _16-9-10
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of Amendment No. 1 to the Contract by and between
the Parish of St. Charles and K V Enterprises, LLC (K
V Landfill) for Storm Debris Disposal, Parish Project
No. P130302, extending the contract end date.
WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 13-6-6 on
June 17, 2013, approving a Contract for Storm Debris Disposal, Parish
Project No. P130302, with KV Enterprises, LLC (K V Landfill); and,
WHEREAS, the contract was executed on June 25, 2013 and ending on
December 31, 2016; and,
WHEREAS, St. Charles Parish and K V Enterprises, LLC (K V Landfill) desire to
extend the contract end date an additional year, as allowed in the contract,
to December 31, 2017.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Amendment No. 1 to the contract by and between the Parish
of St. Charles and K V Enterprises, LLC (K V Landfill) for Storm Debris Disposal, Parish
Project No. P130302 to extend the contract end date to December 31, 2017 is hereby
approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Amendment No. 1 on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: " HOGAN, WILSON, CLULEE, WOODRUFF, BELLOCK, FLETCHER,
FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: BENEDETTO, GIBBS

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 19th day of September , 2016,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

v*-’?"’—-"'fj == ;
SECRETARY: %"AQ . : AMENDED
I [3-b-(
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENF™
APPROVED: 4

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY:
AT: [~




AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
CONTRACT ,
BETWEEN THE PARISH OF ST. CHARLES AND K V ENTERPRISES, LLC
FOR STORM DEBRIS DISPOSAL P130302

This Amendment to the Contract for Storm Debris Disposal ("Amendment") shall be effective
x'pl(m‘ge/ z\e’zolb, by and between the PARISH OF ST. CHARLES ("OWNER") and K V
ENTERPRISES, LLC ("CONTRACTOR").

Recitals

WHEREAS, OWNER entered into a Contract on June 25, 2013, approved and authorized by St.
Charies Parish Council Ordinance No. 13-6-6, for Storm Debris Disposal ("Contract”) for a contract term
through December 31, 2016 with the option to extend the Agreement for one additional year, Parish
Project No. P130302;

WHEREAS, OWNER and CONTRACTOR desire to exercise the Agreement extension option for
one additional year; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Contract Term. The Contract is extended from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017. The
hourly labor rates and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

2. Modifications. This Amendment and the Contract, taken together, constitute the final Contract
between OWNER and CONTRACTOR. Any modification of or additions to the terms of this Amendment
or Contract must be in writing and executed by the parties. Except as specifically modified hereinabove,
all of the remaining terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment on the date above written.

ATTEST:
Name: Robin 3- Derahoossaye bame: LARRYEOCHRAN
Title:  den iatstetive fssistat™ Title: SH PRESIDENT

Date: ”l/l‘l\u

KV ENTERRKI

Name:
Title:  Partner/Manager

Date: ?’/L.///Cp




